CH \$365.00 8619233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719597

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		04/07/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baby Trend, Inc.		
Street Address:	1607		
City:	Ontario		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91761		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86192336	RANGE LX
Serial Number:	86426360	MÜV
Serial Number:	86416138	HYBRID
Serial Number:	86407863	KOEPEL
Serial Number:	86407842	SPELEN
Serial Number:	86407827	GAAN
Serial Number:	86407813	KUSSEN
Serial Number:	86407791	REIS
Serial Number:	86367292	EZREST
Serial Number:	86252039	QUAD-FLEX
Serial Number:	86233351	MÜV
Serial Number:	86193454	TRI-FLEX
Serial Number:	86192347	NEXTON
Serial Number:	86192342	ASPEN LX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Idd@eastwestbank.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007684 FRAME: 0161

900686434

Correspondent Name: Frank Mao
Address Line 1: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor
Address Line 4: El Monte, CALIFORNIA 91731

NAME OF SUBMITTER: frank mao
SIGNATURE: /frank3801781/
DATE SIGNED: 04/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1 source=letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007684 FRAME: 0162



April 07, 2022

U.S.P.T.O ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: Baby Trend, Inc./3801781

Dear officer,

East West Bank hereby instructs to release the Security Interest stated in Commercial Security Agreement which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame:005426/0480) on December 22, 2014 as recording number 103670150, due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8670.

Yours Truly,

Frank Mao

Loan Service Department

RECORDED: 04/07/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007684 FRAME: 0163